

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10224/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in CMWP No. 11778/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. WOODPECKER BOARD PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

or the Heard Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned Senior Counsel f  
petitioners.

Issue notice.

ction is

Auction will not be confirmed until further orders. But this dire

) issued subject to the payment of a sum of Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs only

by the petitioner to the respondent-Bank within two weeks from today.

ora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master